CONTENTS

CHAPTER ONE
CHAPTER TWO
CHAPTER THREE
CHAPTER FOUR

CHAPTER FIVE

CHAPTER SIX

CHAPTER SEVEN

CHAPTER EIGHT
CHAPTER NINE
CHAPTER TEN
CHAPTER ELEVEN

CHAPTER TWELVE

CHAPTER THIRTEEN

CHAPTER FOURTEEN

INDEX

April Fools

On the Street

The World According to Mike
The New Way

The Hardest-Working People
in America

The Dark Side of the Force

Meanwhile, Back at the
Stock Exchange . . .

The City on the Edge of Forever
The Missiles of October

State of Siege

Mother of Mercy

Has the Jury Reached its Verdict?
The Last Mile

Fortune and Men’s Eyes

10
21
34

53

69

88
102
116
136
158
181
208
241



