CONTENTS

CHAPTER ONE	April Fools	
CHAPTER TWO	On the Street	10
CHAPTER THREE	The World According to Mike	2]
CHAPTER FOUR	The New Way	34
CHAPTER FIVE	The Hardest-Working People in America	44
CHAPTER SIX	The Dark Side of the Force	53
CHAPTER SEVEN	Meanwhile, Back at the Stock Exchange	69
CHAPTER EIGHT	The City on the Edge of Forever	88
CHAPTER NINE	The Missiles of October	102
CHAPTER TEN	State of Siege	116
CHAPTER ELEVEN	Mother of Mercy	136
CHAPTER TWELVE	Has the Jury Reached its Verdict?	158
CHAPTER THIRTEEN	The Last Mile	181
CHAPTER FOURTEEN	Fortune and Men's Eyes	208
INDEX		241